

Council Guard

To Whom It May Concern,

15<sup>th</sup> September 2022

## **RE: Billericay Town Council**

We can confirm that we act as Insurance Brokers on behalf of the above insured and at their request confirm they hold the following liability insurances for their business as a Town Council

## **Employers Liability**

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited
Policy Reference:	100766081CCI
Cover period:	26 <sup>th</sup> September 2022 to 25 <sup>th</sup> September 2023
Details:	£10,000,000 any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of the same cause.

## Public Liability & Products Liability

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited
Policy Reference:	100766081CCI
Cover period:	26 <sup>th</sup> September 2022 to 25 <sup>th</sup> September 2023
Details:	£10,000,000 any one occurrence & in the aggregate for Products Liability.
Third Party Property Damage Excess:	£500

## **Subjectivities**

The full terms and conditions of the above covers are set out in the relevant insurance policy/policies and the statement above is for information purposes only.

The above information is provided in good faith based on the arrangements at the time of writing. The expiry date shown represents the normal expiry date of the policy, which may change according to the circumstances.

We trust that you will find the above all in order, however, please do not hesitate to contact us is you require any further assistance.











James Hallam Council Guard Spargo House, 10 Budshead Way, Plymouth PL6 5FE Web: www.jameshallam.co.uk Tel: 01752 670440 | Fax: 01752 229125

Registered in England Company No. 1632840 Registered office: 156 South Street, Dorking, Surrey RH4 2HF James Hallam Council Guard is a trading name of James Hallam Limited James Hallam Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Registration number 134435 Yours faithfully,

nja Brown, Т (

Craig Brown Senior Client Adviser Tel: 01752 675499 Email: <u>craig.brown@jameshallam.co.uk</u>